

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17894/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2010 in CMWP No. 6387/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT & With prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.UU Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shyam Diwan,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.UU Lalit, counsel for the petitioner stated that
though a review petition has been filed before the High
Court against the impugned judgment it would be withdrawn
within two weeks.

Issue notice returnable within 12 weeks.

(Naresh Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master