

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5729 OF 2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report )

Date: 19/08/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv. for  
Mr. Abhisht Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The letter circulated by the advocate-on-record for the applicant in I.A. No.2 is hopelessly drafted.

We ignore it. However, in view of the request made by the learned counsel for the applicant praying for adjournment, we adjourn the matter for two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|