

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on:11.11.2013
Court No.: 3
Item No.: 2

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for Impleadment)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5729 OF 2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI & ORS.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The letter circulated by the advocate-on-record for the applicant in I.A. No.2 is hopelessly drafted.

We ignore it. However, in view of the request made by the learned counsel for the applicant praying for adjournment, we adjourn the matter for two weeks."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice in the Interlocutory Application above mentioned is complete but no further documents as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.08.2013 have been filed.

The Interlocutory Application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R.P. Goel, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR