

Æ

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 of 2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5729 OF 2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)Mr. Sanjeeb Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Additional documents may be filed indicting that the applicant in the interlocutory applicatio
n for impleadment was a party in the Writ Petition before the High Court.

The same may be done within two weeks.

List the interlocutory application thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master