

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5729 OF 2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of order dated 10.02.2014, respondents have not filed statement of case.

By way of last indulgence, two weeks' more time is allowed to the respondents for filing the statement of case, failing which the same shall not be entertained.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar