

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. NO. 3/2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5729/2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 3/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5729/2011

By way of the present application, the applicant seeks impleadment of Justice Tarun Agarwala s/o Late Shri Satish Chandra, R/o 8-A, Nyaya Marg, Allahabad-211001, Uttar Pradesh as a party respondent in the Civil Appeal on the ground that he was already a party in the court below. There is no opposition if the application is allowed. Consequently, I.A. No.3 is allowed. Memo of parties name be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.08.22

14:35:16 IST

Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER