

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5729/2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarks and office report)

Date : 09/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed statement of case and delay in filing the same is condoned.

So, matter stands complete.

Application no. 5 be listed before Hon'ble Court in terms of order of Hon'ble Chamber Judge dated 09.09.2015.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar