

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5729/2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SAPURJI GANDHI (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.140974/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and IA No.140972/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.103215/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and FOR ON IA 5/2015)

Date : 11-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed subject to
deposit of costs of Rs.10,000/- in the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within four weeks. The
aforesaid amount shall be utilized for juvenile justice
issues.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER