

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5729/2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SHAPOOR JI GANDHI (DEAD) THR. LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 5/2015 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26821/2016 (XI)

Date : 16-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev B. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick, Adv.

IA 5 Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehndi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Arguments heard in part.

**List the matter tomorrow (17.10.2019) as part-heard
matter.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**