

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5729/2011

RUSTAM KHUSRO SHAPOOR JI GANDHI (DEAD) THR. LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 5/2015 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26821/2016 (XI)

Date : 17-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mehndi Hasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
MR. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Request is made by Mr. Pallav Sisodia, learned Senior counsel for adjournment to bring additional material on record with regard to the ground of arbitrary hostile discrimination sought to be urged before us.

We also require the State to produce before us the original records pertaining to the property in question on the next date of hearing.

List on 14th January, 2020 i.e. on a non misc. Day.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**